
8/6/2020 Thomas L. Pulling, Former Managing Director at Citigroup, Inc. - Relationship Science

https://relationshipscience.com/person/thomas-l-pulling-25871098 1/10

Thomas L. Pulling
Former Managing Director at Citigroup, Inc.

View Relationships  (/connections/thomas-l-pulling-25871098)

BIOGRAPHY

Thomas L. Pulling (1988) retired as a managing director of Citigroup in 2006. He had been with
Citigroup and its predecessor companies for more than 30 years, and was formerly an o�cer
of J.P. Morgan and Co. Mr. Pulling, a graduate of Princeton University, served in the U.S. Marine
Corps. He is trustee emeritus of Long Island University and The Norman Rockwell Museum,
and is a member of The Council on Foreign Relations. He also serves on the Board of The
Woodlawn Cemetery.
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Toby Volkman (/person/toby-volkman-47968564)
Director of Policy Initiatives, Secretary at The Henry Luce Foundation, Inc.
Relationship likelihood: Strong

Mitch Rose (/person/mitch-rose-146802343)
President & Chief Executive O�cer at The Woodlawn Cemetery
Relationship likelihood: Strong

Laureen Stanton Knutsen (/person/laureen-stanton-knutsen-37615906)
Vice Chairman at Old Westbury Gardens, Inc.
Relationship likelihood: Strong

Sylvia Ann Hewlett (/person/sylvia-ann-hewlett-25922748)
Founding President at Center For Talent Innovation Inc Formerly Center For Work-life Policy
Relationship likelihood: Strong

Felice Gaer (/person/felice-gaer-25936721)
Director at American Jewish Committee
Relationship likelihood: Strong

James D. Zirin (/person/james-d-zirin-49910962)
Former Senior Counsel at Sidley Austin LLP
Relationship likelihood: Strong

Mary Brown Bullock (/person/mary-brown-bullock-3178571)
President Emeritus at Agnes Scott College
Relationship likelihood: Strong

James M. Large (/person/james-m-large-52120135)
Vice Chairman at Old Westbury Gardens, Inc.
Relationship likelihood: Strong

Alan Jones (/person/alan-jones-3874511)
Senior Managing Director at Intermediate Capital Group Plc (Private Equity)
Relationship likelihood: Strong
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John R. Brans�eld, Jr. (/person/john-r-brans�eld-jr-3228594)
Former Executive Vice President at New York Community Bancorp, Inc.
Relationship likelihood: Strong
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IN THE NEWS

RelSci
July 10, 2020

Thomas L. Pulling donated between $10K and $25K to Council on Foreign Relations in
2019 (/news/story/thomas-l-pulling-donated-between-10k-and-25k-to-co-21282995)

Philadelphia Inquirer
January 5, 2020

A rich history of debutante balls (/news/story/a-rich-history-of-debutante-balls-
19069304)

RelSci
December 28, 2019

Get Contact Information on the World's Most In�uential Decision Makers.
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Thomas L. Pulling donated between $10K and $25K to Council on Foreign Relations in
2018 (/news/story/thomas-l-pulling-donated-between-10k-and-25k-to-co-19016310)

Washington Post Blogs
December 22, 2019

Scholars have dismissed debutante balls, but 'The Season' digs in to the strange,
fascinating history; Kristen Richardson blends historical research and reportage with
personal anecdotes. (/news/story/scholars-have-dismissed-debutante-balls-but-the-se-
18979165)

The New York Times
December 11, 2019

Paid Notice: Deaths VOLCKER, HON (/news/story/paid-notice-deaths-volcker-hon-
18882919)

Learn More About News  (/news)
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Chris Matthews
 Chris Matthews, MSNBC host of

'Hardball,' quits on air after several
controversi...
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Thomas L. Pulling
Former Managing Director at Citigroup, Inc.

MEMBERSHIPS

Member
Current
Council on Foreign Relations (/organization/council-on-foreign-relations-612572)
Council on Foreign Relations, Inc. provides and disseminates ideas on foreign policies to individuals,
corporate members, journalists and policy makers. It operates a forum for government o�cials, students
and other interested parties to study and discuss world issues and impact on American foreign policies. The
company publishes Foreign A�airs, a magazine that comes out six times a year, along with books and studies
by its own scholars. Council on Foreign Relations was founded in 1921 and is headquartered in New York
City, NY.
- Show less
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Prior - 2006
Citigroup, Inc. (/organization/citigroup-inc-39953)
Citi works tirelessly to provide consumers, corporations, governments and institutions with a broad range of
�nancial services and products. They strive to create the best outcomes for their clients and customers with
�nancial ingenuity that leads to solutions that are simple, creative and responsible.

Professional
Prior
JPMorgan Chase & Co. (/organization/jpmorgan-chase-and-co-56159)
JPMorgan Chase & Co. is an American multinational banking and �nancial services holding company. It is the
largest bank in the United States by assets, and as of 2012, it ranks as the second largest bank in the world
by assets with total assets of $2.509 trillion. It is a major provider of �nancial services, and according to
Forbes magazine is the world's second largest public company based on a composite ranking. The hedge
fund unit of JPMorgan Chase is one of the largest hedge funds in the United States. It was formed in 2000,
when Chase Manhattan Corporation merged with J.P. Morgan & Co
- Show less

Service Member
Prior
United States Marine Corps (/organization/united-states-marine-corps-695525)
The United States Marine Corps (USMC) is a branch of the United States Armed Forces responsible for
providing power projection from the sea, using the mobility of the United States Navy to rapidly deliver
combined-arms task forces. It is one of seven uniformed services of the United States. Created in 1775, the
Marine Corps has been a component of the United States Department of the Navy since 1834, often working
closely with naval forces for training, transportation, and logistics.
- Show less
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Woodlawn Cemetery of Chicago, Inc. (/organization/woodlawn-cemetery-of-chicago-inc-
74182)
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View Corporate Boards  (/premium-plans)

NON-PROFIT DONATIONS & GRANTS 

Learn how non-pro�t organizations bene�t from RelSci

$10K - $25K
2019
Council on Foreign Relations (/organization/council-on-foreign-relations-612572)
Council on Foreign Relations, Inc. provides and disseminates ideas on foreign policies to individuals,
corporate members, journalists and policy makers. It operates a forum for government o�cials, students
and other interested parties to study and discuss world issues and impact on American foreign policies. The
company publishes Foreig...
+ Show more

$10K - $25K
2018
Council on Foreign Relations (/organization/council-on-foreign-relations-612572)
Council on Foreign Relations, Inc. provides and disseminates ideas on foreign policies to individuals,
corporate members, journalists and policy makers. It operates a forum for government o�cials, students
and other interested parties to study and discuss world issues and impact on American foreign policies. The
company publishes Foreig...
+ Show more

$25K - $50K
2017
Council on Foreign Relations (/organization/council-on-foreign-relations-612572)
Council on Foreign Relations, Inc. provides and disseminates ideas on foreign policies to individuals,
corporate members, journalists and policy makers. It operates a forum for government o�cials, students
and other interested parties to study and discuss world issues and impact on American foreign policies. The
company publishes Foreig...
+ Show more
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POLITICAL DONATIONS

$2,000
2003
Wesley Clark (/person/wesley-clark-111331304)
Director at Fisterra.com

$250
2001
New York Republican Federal Campaign Committee (/organization/new-york-republican-
federal-campaign-committee-243069939)

$1,000
2000
Charles E. Schumer (/person/charles-e-schumer-24522625)
Minority Leader at O�ce of the Senate Minority Leader, Charles Schumer

View Political Donations  (/premium-plans)

OTHER AFFILIATIONS

Thomas L. Pulling is a�liated with Citigroup, Inc. (/organization/citigroup-inc-39953), JPMorgan Chase & Co.
(/organization/jpmorgan-chase-and-co-56159), United States Marine Corps (/organization/united-states-
marine-corps-695525), Woodlawn Cemetery of Chicago, Inc. (/organization/woodlawn-cemetery-of-chicago-
inc-74182), The Woodlawn Cemetery (/organization/the-woodlawn-cemetery-25429794), Old Westbury
Gardens, Inc. (/organization/old-westbury-gardens-inc-43417819), Franklin & Eleanor Roosevelt Institute
(/organization/franklin-and-eleanor-roosevelt-institute-1566429)
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This web site is not endorsed by, directly a�liated with, maintained, authorized, or sponsored by Thomas L. Pulling. The use of any trade name or trademark is for
identi�cation and reference purposes only and does not imply any association with the trademark holder. The Presence of Thomas L. Pulling's pro�le does not
indicate a business or promotional relationship of any kind between RelSci and Thomas L. Pulling.
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